Community Climate Action Plan summary May 31, 2022 Town of Bedford

Attached is the Bedford Climate Action Plan Update (published in 2020) as well as the town resolution adopting the CAP 2030 update.

Also attached is an article published in 2020 which announces that the Town has adopted the update to Bedford's 2020 Climate Action Plan. On page 3 of the document, it states, "Over the past several weeks, Bedford 2020 has invited community input on different aspects of the new climate action plan during three virtual town hall sessions"

The Town of Bedford's meeting minutes for one of these zoom sessions is attached as well that provide evidence that the Action Plan was open for public review and comment.

Here is the link on the town's website for public access. https://bedfordny.gov/bedford2030-climate-action-plan/